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College / Department 
Name & Designation of 

SPOC 
E-mail id Designation 

Manipal School of Life 

Sciences 
Dr. Padmalatha S. Rai 

padmalatha.rai@manipal.ed

u 

Professor and Associate 

Director Academics, SOLS, 

Department of 

Languages 
Mr Rahul Putty, Coordinator rahul.putty@manipal.edu 

Co-ordinator - MU Centres, 

Languages 

Department of 

Philosophy 
Mr. Srinivas Acharya 

acharya.srinivasan@manipa

l.edu 

Co-ordinator - MU Centres, 

Philosophy 

Architecture Ms. Charline Stella Samuel stella.samuel@manipal.edu 

Assistant Professor (Senior 

Scale), Manipal School of 

Architecture & Planning 

(MSAP), 

Dept of Yoga Dr. Annapoorna K annapoorna.k@manipal.edu  

Incharge & Head, Division of 

Yoga, Centre For Integrative 

Medicine & Research(CIMR) 

Manipal Institute of 

Technology 
Ms. Chandrakala C.B. sn.bhat@manipal.edu 

Associate Professor - Senior 

Scale, Information and 

Communication Technology 

Manipal School of 

Information Sciences 

Dr. Raghavendra Prabhu 
raghavendra.prabhu@manip

al.edu 

Assistant Professor - Senior 

Scale, School of Information 

Science 

Mr. Sathyendranath Malli sathya.malli@manipal.edu 

Assistant Professor- Selection 

Grade, School of Information 

Science 

Geopolitics Dr.Nanda Kishor M.S nanda.kishor@manipal.edu 

Co-ordinator - MU Centres, 

Geopolitics and International 

Relations 

Allied health 
Dr. Sebastian 

Padickaparambil 
sebastian.p@manipal.edu HOD. Clinical Psychology 

Gandhian Studies Dr. Varadesh Hiregange 
varadesh.gange@manipal.e

du 

Director, Gandhian and Peace 

Studies 

Manipal Centre for 

Humanities 
Dr. Ketaki chowkhani 

ketaki.chowkhani@manipal.

edu 

Associate professor 
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